HFK15-QH
ISO9001, IATF16949 , ISO14001, ISO45001, IECQ QC 080000, ISO/IEC 27001 CERTIFIED
HONGFA RELAY
● Contact clearance above 3.0mm
● With auxiliary contact specifications
● DC specifications maximum breaking
     voltage 1000VDC
● Extended temp. Range up to 105℃

COIL DATA
SB12-HFK15-T/ QHA- P T (XXX)
ORDERING INFORMATION
P: PCB
Type
6: 6VDC  12: 12VDC
24: 24VDC  48: 48VDC
Coil voltage
Nil: No auxiliary contact
B: Auxiliary contact 1 from B
Monitoring
contact Form
QH: 1 from X
T：AgSnO2Contact material
Nil：Flux proofed  S：Plastic sealedConstruction
Termination
XXX: Customer special requirement      Nil: StandardSpecial code
Load type Nil：DC
A：AC
HFK15-T：
Reflow soldering version
Contact
arrangement
134
Notes:1) Contact us for suitable soldering conditions and product specifications if post-soldering cleaning or surface treatment is required after the
relays are soldered onto the PCB.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT
Unit: mm
135
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT
Unit: mm
PCB Layout(Bottom view)
Notes:1) In case of no tolerance shown in outline dimension: outline dimension ≤1mm, tolerance should be ±0.2mm;
outline dimension＞1mm and ≤5mm,tolerance should be ±0.3mm; outline dimension＞5mm and ≤30mm, tolerance
should be ±0.4mm;outline dimension＞30 mm, tolerance should be ±0.6mm;
2) The tolerance without indicating for PCB layout is always ±0.1mm
Wiring Diagram(Bottom view)
Notes: 1) DC type have polarity option on the loads and coil.If the loading polarity is connected reversedly, it will reduce loading switch performance,
            Please pay attention.
2) AC type have no polarity option on the loads and coil.
Outline Dimensions
Notes:* The additional tin top is max. 1mm.
QH
2x0.3
+0.5
-0.1
2x0.5
+0.5
-0.1
2x2.5
+0.5
-0.1
2x1
+0.5
-0.1
24±0.524±0.5
1
2
5b
5a
LOAD +  NO
LOAD -  NO
COIL -
COIL +
2
1
5a
5b
2×1.4
+0.1
0 2×1.6
+0.1
0